MSHSL Class AA Boys Championships

Les Bolstad Golf Course, University of Minnesota - Nov. 4, 2023

Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg Spread

1  Mankato East 46  3-7-11-12-13(54)(99) 1:21:15 16:15 1:00.8

2 Perham 97 1-5-25-32-34(45)(46) 1:22:20 16:28 1:35.5

3 Marshall 114 6-16-19-30-43(44)(64) 1:23:33 16:43 1:01.9

4 Orono 140  8-14-20-29-69(78)(91) 1:24:02 16:49 1:239

5  Winona 152 15-24-26-35-52(74)(92) 1:24:40 16:56 0:47.6

6 Delano 187  9-23-47-50-58(87)(93) 1:25:16 17:04 1:01.0

7  Big Lake 191  2-4-59-61-65(83)(85) 1:23:44 16:45 2:06.9

8  Northfield 211 21-31-48-51-60(79)(88) 1:25:49 17:10 0:43.0

9  Blake School 225 22-27-33-68-75(90)(102)  1:26:02 17:13  1:04.7

10 Fergus Falls 238 28-37-39-63-71(82)(103)  1:26:15 17:15 0:47.8

11 St. Paul Como Park249  10-36-56-67-80(96)(100)  1:26:33 17:19 1:40.4

12 Minneapolis South 262  17-42-55-62-86(109)(111) 1:26:53 17:23  1:40.2

13 Totino-Grace 297 38-49-53-73-84(94)(104)  1:27:50 17:34  1:10.5

14 Monticello 304 40-41-70-72-81(97)(106)  1:27:45 17:33  1:02.7

15 Chisago Lakes 386  18-76-89-98-105(108) 1:30:41 18:09 2:32.5

16 Mora 396  57-66-77-95-101(107)(110) 1:30:20 18:04 1:26.2

ONE MILE TWO MILE

1 Perham 77  1-11-12-19-34-(39)-(40) 1 Mankato East

2 Mankato East 89  3-5-13-25-43-(64)-(87) 2 Perham

3 Marshall 116 15-21-22-26-32-(48)-(59) 3 Marshall

4 Orono 139 7-23-24-28-57-(80)-(84) 4 Orono

5 Blake School (The) 151 14-18-36-37-46-(82)-(806) 5 Winona

6 Fergus Falls 194 9-17-51-56-61-(92)-(96) 6 Big Lake

7 Winona 195 31-33-35-38-58-(98)-(102) 7 Blake School (The)
8 Big Lake 200 2-4-62-63-69-(97)-(99) 8 Fergus Falls

9 Monticello 243 6-16-68-70-83-(89)-(94) 9 Delano

10 Northfield 253 29-30-50-67-77-(90) 10 Northfield

11 Minneapolis South 273 27-47-49-72-78-(109)-(111) 11 Minneapolis South
12 Delano 275 41-45-54-60-75-(85)-(88) 12 Monticello

13 Totino-Grace 286 20-42-55-74-95-(101)-(104) 13 St. Paul Como Park
13 St. Paul Como Park 286 8-53-65-79-81-(93)-(103) 14 Totino-Grace

15 Chisago Lakes 314 10-66-71-76-91-(105)-(107) 15 Chisago Lakes

16 Mora 375 44-52-73-100-106-(108, 110) 16 Mora

Athlete Yr. Team Score Time 1 Mile

1 Eli Hall SR Pequot Lakes -- 15:13.3  4:53.0(1)
2 Bjorn Anderson JR  Perham 1 15:24.0 4:57.4 (2)
3 Jack Leuer JR  BigLake 15:26.8  4:59.0 (8)
4 Sal Wirth JR  Annandale -- 15:27.7  4:57.8 (3)
5 Isaiah Anderson SR Mankato East 3 15:30.9  4:58.8 (7)
6 Sully Anez JR  Willmar -- 15:40.4  4:57.8 (4)
7 Owen Layton SR Big Lake 4 15:48.6  4:58.4 (6)
8 David Obst SO  Kasson-Mantorville -- 15:56.7  4:58.2 (5)
9 Henry Lemke JR  Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball -- 16:00.8 5:01.4 (9)
10  Fanuel Wolday JR Worthington -- 16:04.7  5:05.9 (16)
11 Isaac Paurus SR Perham 5 16:06.8  5:07.4 (23)
12 Josh Leibfried JR  Marshall 6 16:09.4 5:11.8 (39)
13 Soren Bortnem SR Dassel-Cokato -- 16:11.4  5:06.6 (20)
14 Luke Scholtes SR Mankato East 7 16:11.9  5:01.5 (10)
15 Gabe Hallen SO  Orono 8 16:14.0  5:03.1 (12)
16 Tom Wilmesmeier SR Alexandria -- 16:16.4  5:05.6 (15)
17  Tanner Felton SO  Becker -- 16:20.5 5:09.3 (31)
18  Parker Spindler SO  Becker -- 16:25.0  5:09.1 (29)
19  Mason Deegan JR  St. Paul Highland Park -- 16:25.2  5:13.0 (48)
20  Emmett Morse FR  Minnehaha Academy -- 16:25.3  5:09.0 (28)
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10:34.9 (31)
10:29.4 (18)
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Max Baker SR
Mason Aarness SR
Liam Zins FR
Evan MacLean SR
Josh Langseth JR
Fathi Dubet SR
Dayton Clobes SO
Audi Thom JR
Philly Solomon SR
Jack Kendall JR
Owen Hirt SR
Charlie Bortnem SO
Kelton Koepp SO
Alexander Bur SO
Leo Lohnes JR
Landon Marthaler JR
Matthew O'harajr ~ FR
Biruk Killeen JR
William Lieberman SR
Sam Deutz SO
Owen Chapman JR
Isaac Schleif SO
Will Schwemm FR
Drew Houtari SR
Brady Benedict JR
Dylan Guck SO
Phineas Van Fossen FR
Shamore Brinda FR
Jaden Miller JR
Cooper Munsch SO
Keagen Anderson  JR
Isaac Feldkamp JR
Ephraim Staley SO
Jack Buerkle JR
Soren Murphy Pearson JR
Carter Flatau JR
Will Eckes SR
Isaiah McGaffey SR
Brayden Glorvigen SR
Kedrick Boucek FR
Arthur Anderson FR
Henry Greenagel JR
Isaac Meyer SR
Michael Schmidt JR
Brenden Sylvester SO
Eli Katter SR
Paul Fasen SR
Rylan Bennyhoff JR
Chris Falk SR
Evan Rothamel FR
Gabe Duenes SR
Carter Schwalbe SR
Finn Christiansen SR
Kohen Holcomb JR
Joesph Marlette JR
Andrew Shepherd SO
Chase Werner SR
Isaac Bemmels SO
Caden Doll SR
Jack Douglas SO
Matt Jorgenson SO
Nathaniel Merrell JR

Delano

St. Paul Como Park
Pequot Lakes
Mankato East
Stewartville
Willmar

Mankato East
Mankato East

St. Thomas Academy
Rock Ridge

Orono
Dassel-Cokato
Belle Plaine

St. Peter

Winona

Marshall
Minneapolis South
Chisago Lakes
Mahtomedi
Marshall

Orono

Northfield

Blake School (The)
Delano

Winona

Perham

Winona

Blake School (The)
Fergus Falls

Orono

Marshall

Waseca

Mankato West
Belle Plaine
Northfield

Perham

Blake School (The)
Albert Lea

Perham

Winona

St. Paul Como Park
Fergus Falls
Totino-Grace
Fergus Falls

Grand Rapids

Academy Of Holy Angels

Monticello

Red Wing
Monticello

Cloquet

Minneapolis South
Albany

Minnehaha Academy
Marshall

St. Cloud Tech
Cloquet

Marshall

Belle Plaine

Perham

St. Paul Highland Park
Perham

DeLaSalle

16:25.4
16:25.9
16:27.3
16:29.3
16:29.7
16:30.4
16:31.0
16:31.7
16:32.5
16:32.7
16:32.7
16:33.6
16:34.3
16:34.5
16:34.6
16:35.7
16:35.9
16:35.9
16:39.2
16:39.9
16:41.9
16:44.4
16:44.9
16:46.2
16:51.2
16:51.5
16:52.1
16:53.9
16:54.6
16:54.7
16:55.8
16:56.4
16:56.7
16:56.9
16:57.3
16:57.4
16:57.9
16:59.4
16:59.5
16:59.7
17:00.9
17:02.8
17:03.9
17:04.9
17:05.0
17:05.0
17:06.6
17:06.9
17:07.2
17:07.7
17:07.9
17:09.1
17:10.6
17:11.3
17:12.8
17:13.1
17:13.1
17:13.6
17:13.6
17:13.6
17:14.1
17:14.7

5:18.0 (72)
5:05.3 (13)
5:07.2 (21)
5:18.5 (76)
5:08.3 (26)
5:05.6 (14)
5:12.2 (45)
5:07.7 (24)
5:11.6 37)
5:06.4 (18)
5:12.1 (42)
5:18.5 (75)
5:12.2 (43)
5:09.8 (33)
5:15.7 (60)
5:12.0 (40)
5:12.7 (47)
5:06.5 (19)
5:11.0 (35)
5:08.5 (27)
5:12.0 (41)
5:14.3 (55)
5:16.3 (63)
5:18.8 (78)
5:15.1 (58)
5:11.3 (36)
5:16.2 (62)
5:10.9 (34)
5:06.2 (17)
5:13.3 (50)
5:12.6 (46)
5:14.1 (52)
5:14.1 (53)
5:13.3 (49)
5:14.9 (57)
5:07.3 (22)
5:08.1 (25)
5:23.7 (95)
5:15.9 (61)
5:17.3 (68)
5:25.6 (104)
5:09.4 (32)
5:18.2 (74)
5:22.4 (89)
5:14.9 (56)
5:12.2 (44)
5:09.2 (30)
5:23.0 (92)
5:02.3 (11)
5:17.2 (67)
5:20.1 (80)
5:17.1 (65)
5:27.4 (112)
5:20.2 (82)
5:23.3 (93)
5:18.1 (73)
5:15.5 (59)
5:13.6 (51)
5:17.6 (70)
5:27.7 (113)
5:17.9 (71)
5:17.1 (66)

10:39.2 (39)
10:30.6 (21)
10:31.6 (22)
10:40.5 (41)
10:34.2 (28)
10:26.4 (15)
10:36.0 (33)
10:29.1 (17)
10:37.4 (37)
10:29.9 (20)
10:40.8 (42)
10:40.9 (44)
10:33.6 (26)
10:35.7 (32)
10:41.8 (46)
10:34.1 (27)
10:38.5 (38)
10:36.1 (34)
10:39.6 (40)
10:34.7 (30)
10:40.8 (43)
10:42.2 (47)
10:44.7 (57)
10:43.7 (53)
10:43.9 (54)
10:36.4 (35)
10:44.2 (55)
10:43.3 (51)
10:34.4 (29)
10:43.5 (52)
10:41.8 (45)
10:49.9 (65)
10:45.9 (59)
10:43.2 (50)
10:48.5 (64)
10:42.8 (49)
10:37.3 (36)
11:03.0 (86)
10:50.8 (68)
10:49.9 (66)
11:04.4 (89)
10:42.7 (48)
10:44.6 (56)
11:01.8 (82)
10:47.8 (63)
10:46.0 (60)
10:46.5 (61)
11:03.5 (88)
10:33.3 (25)
10:56.7 (74)
10:57.0 (75)
10:54.1 (70)
11:07.9 (98)
11:00.2 (76)
11:01.9 (83)
11:01.1 (79)
10:47.2 (62)
10:50.0 (67)
11:01.0 (78)
11:04.8 (91)
10:56.6 (73)
10:54.3 (71)
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Brody Sieben
Austin Kazin
Fletcher Aylin
Matthew Lindgren
Henry Ulberg
Evan Loe

Jacob Sheridan
Emery Wirth
Reid Binsfeld
Tad Wrage

Finn Bleakmore
Hazel Small
Chase Axtell
Lincoln Morrisette
Trent Erickson
Elijah Preisler
Jason Aldorfer
Judd Layton
Ismael Youssuf
Logan Bredenberg
Alex Swanson
Ethan Bly

Gavin Flavin
Alex Williams
Charlie Loth

Seth Flikke

Nic Johnson
Aiden Ward
Sameer Gupta
Matthew Tuel
Ezra Pemberton
Miles Wahlberg
Ryan Karls

Owen Fahey
Matthew Misko
Quinn Wangberg
Ethan Barkwell
Remy Larsen
Philip Kram
Dawson Smart
Grady Lewis
Carter Steenblock
Jamal Monibah
Landon Harwood
Tommy Erickson
Matthew Studenski
David Guyse
Benjamin Effiom
Gavin Vold

John Steines

Espen Hopper-Williams SR Minneapolis South

Grant Forliti
Nolan Schatz
Grant Selchow
Henry Johnson
Romare Onishi
Davis Kelly
Andrew Heltemes
Luke Gilliland
Zack Bartsch
Aksel Olson
Luna Small

SO  Rocori

8 Delano

SO  Northfield

JR  Totino-Grace

JR  Delano

SR Northfield

JR  Winona

8 Annandale

SR Totino-Grace

SR Mankato East

SR Minneapolis South
SO  St. Paul Como Park
SO Mora

SR Delano

SO  Big Lake

JR  St. Cloud Apollo
SO  Northfield

8 Big Lake

SO  Minneapolis South
JR  Fergus Falls

SO  Becker

JR  Marshall

SO  Big Lake

SR Mora

FR  St. Paul Como Park
SR Blake School (The)
JR  Dassel-Cokato

SR Orono

JR  Monticello

SO  Fergus Falls

JR  Monticello

FR  DeLaSalle

SO  St. Cloud Apollo
SR Annandale

SO  Totino-Grace

8 Winona

8 Blake School (The)
FR  Chisago Lakes

SR St. Anthony Village
SO Mora

8 Orono

SR Northfield

8 St. Paul Como Park
SR Monticello

JR  Fergus Falls

SO  Mahtomedi

SR Big Lake

JR  Totino-Grace

JR  BigLake

JR  DeLaSalle

JR  Delano

8 Stewartville

SO  Northfield

SR Chisago Lakes

JR  Blake School (The)
FR  Orono

SO  Winona

SO  Delano

SR Totino-Grace

SO Mora

8 St. Paul Como Park

17:15.5
17:17.4
17:19.1
17:19.4
17:19.8
17:20.6
17:22.2
17:22.3
17:22.4
17:24.1
17:24.6
17:24.9
17:25.5
17:26.4
17:26.6
17:26.8
17:27.4
17:27.8
17:28.4
17:29.9
17:30.2
17:33.3
17:33.7
17:34.1
17:34.7
17:35.6
17:37.0
17:37.9
17:38.3
17:42.4
17:43.2
17:46.3
17:48.0
17:48.8
17:49.1
17:49.4
17:49.6
17:52.2
17:58.2
17:58.5
18:00.3
18:03.7
18:06.3
18:09.3
18:09.8
18:11.4
18:14.0
18:14.4
18:14.5
18:15.6
18:16.1
18:16.9
18:17.2
18:19.7
18:21.4
18:22.8
18:23.5
18:26.2
18:28.3
18:28.8
18:29.5
18:29.8

5:17.3 (69)
5:24.2 (99)

5:11.6 (38)

5:29.5 (118)
5:20.4 (83)

5:22.8 91)

5:26.1 (105)
5:22.2 (88)

5:25.5 (103)
5:20.2 (81)

5:21.9 (86)

5:21.0 (85)

5:22.0 (87)

5:25.3 (102)
5:24.2 (98)

5:26.5 (107)
5:27.0 (110)
5:28.0 (115)
5:20.5 (84)

5:14.2 (54)

5:23.9 (96)

5:24.8 (101)
5:18.6 (77)

5:31.9 (125)
5:34.2 (134)
5:29.8 (121)
5:22.5 (90)

5:27.3 (111)
5:24.5 (100)
5:26.6 (108)
5:26.8 (109)
5:24.2 (97)

5:23.6 (94)

5:28.5 (117)
5:40.3 (145)
5:32.6 (129)
5:27.8 (114)
5:33.7 (132)
5:28.1 (116)
5:33.0 (130)
5:29.6 (120)
5:32.4 (127)
5:32.6 (128)
5:38.3 (139)
5:30.9 (122)
5:39.7 (144)
5:39.4 (142)
5:40.4 (146)
5:31.7 (124)
5:31.5 (123)
5:33.6 (131)
5:42.6 (152)
5:37.0 (137)
5:29.5 (119)
5:16.5 (64)

5:32.2 (126)
5:41.6 (149)
5:34.7 (135)
5:40.8 (148)
5:40.5 (147)
5:38.5 (140)

10:55.1 (72)
11:02.8 (85)

10:44.8 (58)

11:08.6 (104)
11:00.4 (77)

11:01.6 (81)

11:07.1 (96)

11:05.9 (94)

11:03.1 (87)

11:01.4 (80)

11:04.4 (90)

11:06.2 (95)

11:08.6 (103)
11:10.5 (107)
11:08.3 (100)
11:10.3 (106)
11:11.0 (109)
11:08.0 (99)

11:02.3 (84)

10:51.8 (69)

11:08.4 (101)
11:08.5 (102)
11:07.6 (97)

11:22.4 (119)
11:24.8 (122)
11:18.5 (117)
11:05.5 (93)

11:11.7 (110)
11:12.9 (112)
11:15.2 (113)
11:18.4 (116)
11:10.0 (105)
11:12.6 (111)
11:18.1 (115)
11:29.1 (128)
11:23.4 (120)
11:17.5 (114)
11:26.6 (124)
11:20.4 (118)
11:23.7 (121)
11:24.9 (123)
11:32.3 (131)
11:26.6 (125)
11:30.9 (130)
11:30.0 (129)
11:33.4 (132)
11:39.3 (139)
11:39.0 (138)
11:27.2 (126)
11:35.2 (136)
11:38.1 (137)
11:40.8 (141)
11:44.4 (145)
11:34.2 (135)
11:11.0 (108)
11:33.5 (133)
11:42.1 (143)
11:33.6 (134)
11:42.9 (144)
11:44.7 (146)
11:41.0 (142)



145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Tyler Grue

Kaden Osmundson
Joseph Foley

Ben Clark

Braden McKinnon
Leo Mithun

Micah Mouser
Jackson Herr

Cian O'Halloran
Vince Kaley

Ted Anderson
Brandon Odland
Owen Byer

Owen Szoka
Oskar Umbanhowar
Nolan Levasseur

JR
SO
JR
SO
JR

SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO

Monticello
Chisago Lakes
Mankato East

St. Paul Como Park
Mora

Blake School (The)
Fergus Falls
Totino-Grace
Chisago Lakes
Monticello

Mora

Chisago Lakes
Minneapolis South
Mora

Minneapolis South
Chisago Lakes

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

18:30.3
18:42.7
18:43.9
18:49.8
18:51.7
18:57.0
18:57.9
19:05.9
19:08.4
19:32.8
19:41.2
19:42.6
19:54.0
20:14.3
20:26.3
DNF

5:35.3 (136)
5:37.3 (138)
5:34.2 (133)
5:42.1 (150)
5:48.1 (154)
5:19.7 (79)

5:39.6 (143)
5:42.5 (151)
5:45.3 (153)
5:39.2 (141)
5:58.3 (156)
5:55.9 (155)
6:02.2 (157)
6:05.3 (158)
6:05.3 (159)
5:26.4 (106)

11:40.0 (140)
11:47.7 (147)
11:28.9 (127)
11:48.3 (148)
12:04.4 (150)
11:05.2 (92)

11:52.9 (149)
12:05.7 (151)
12:07.5 (152)
12:07.8 (153)
12:37.6 (155)
12:33.9 (154)
12:40.2 (156)
12:47.4 (158)
12:47.1 (157)



